505504996 06/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5551800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIGEL A.R. GOLDSBOROUGH	06/02/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PELICAN MARKETING GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	104 EAST SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE	
City:	BALTIMORE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21286	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29690773

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)575-0335

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3015750357

Email: patents@offitkurman.com

Correspondent Name: OFFIT KURMAN

Address Line 1: 8171 MAPLE LAWN BOULEVARD, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: FULTON, MARYLAND 20759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04610014.00011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN SCOTT LLOYD
SIGNATURE:	/Steven Scott Lloyd/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505504996 REEL: 049345 FRAME: 0636

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned inventor, a private individual residing at 286 Annamede Drive, Crawford, West Virginia 26343 (the "Assignor"), is the sole inventor and owner of all rights, title and interest in the design titled

ORNAMENTAL RETAINING CLIP

for which U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/690,773 was filed on May 10, 2019 (the "Invention"); and

PELICAN MARKETING GROUP, INC., a Maryland corporation having an address of 104 East Susquehanna Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21286 (the "Assignee"), wishes to acquire all the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States or any other country.

In view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee and its successors and assigns the full exclusive and worldwide rights, title and interest in and to the Invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, extensions or other applications hereafter filed based in whole or in part on the Invention, including any improvements thereon.

The Assignor further grants to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries. The Assignor warrants that he has the full right to make the conveyance herein and covenants that the Assignor, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns, shall execute any necessary documents assigning all rights, title and interest in any divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitutions, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining any patent for which application has been made covering the Invention and documenting ownership by the Assignee.

This Patent Assignment is effective as of the signature date below.

NIGEL A.R. GOLDSBOROUGH

Signature: Nigel Goldsborough

Date: 6 ~ 2 ~ 2019

4836-0802-1135, v. 1

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 049345 FRAME: 0637